200 A 25 kV class loadbreak junction
General
Eaton's Cooper Power™ series 200 A, 25 kV Class
loadbreak junction provides two, three or four
15.2/26.3 kV loadbreak interfaces that are internally
bused together and meet all requirements of IEEE
Std 386™-2006 standard—Separable Insulated
Connector Systems. Loadbreak junctions are used

200 A 25 kV class loadbreak junction
Ordering information
To order a 25 kV Class (15.2/26.3 kV) Loadbreak Junction, refer to
Table 4.
To order replacement parts and tools, refer to Table 5.
Each kit contains:
•	 Loadbreak Junction (with mounting bracket or straps, depending
on product ordered)
•	 Shipping Caps (not for energized operation)
•	 Installation Instruction Sheet
Table 4.  Loadbreak Junctions
Number of
Interfaces Junction Only
Junction with
U-Straps
Junction with
Stainless Steel
Bracket
2 LJ225C2 LJ225C2U LJ225C2B
3 LJ225C3 LJ225C3U LJ225C3B
4 LJ225C4 LJ225C4U LJ225C4B
Table 5.  RepIacement Parts
Description Catalog Number
U-Strap Kit with Hardware (1 strap) 2625439A17B
Stainless Steel Bracket Assembly (2-way) 2637160B01BS